504427661 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4474361

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Υ ΟΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| LINDA SHAWN HIG | GINS | | 08/15/2005 | |
| JAMES RALPH HEI | DENREICH | | 08/15/2005 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ' DATA | | | |
| Name: | ZXIBIX | ZXIBIX INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 211 H | 211 HOPE ST. #759 | | |
| City: | MOUN | MOUNTAIN VIEW | | |
| State/Country: | CALIF | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 94042 | 94042 | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | | | | |
| Dresserby Tr | | | | |
| Property Ty | • | Number | | |
| | • | Number 15614588 | | |
| Application Numbe | er: | | | |
| Application Numbe | er: | | | |
| Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w | er: CE DATA vill be sent to | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns | | |
| Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe | er: CE DATA vill be sent to | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen | | |
| Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: | er: CE DATA vill be sent to | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650 283-1292 | | |
| Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: | er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650 283-1292 lindahiggins@zxibixco.com | | |
| Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar | er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650 283-1292 lindahiggins@zxibixco.com LINDA S. HIGGINS | | |
| Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: | er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650 283-1292 lindahiggins@zxibixco.com | t via US Mail. | |
| Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: | er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650 283-1292 lindahiggins@zxibixco.com LINDA S. HIGGINS P.O. BOX 759 | t via US Mail. | |
| Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650 283-1292 lindahiggins@zxibixco.com LINDA S. HIGGINS P.O. BOX 759 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94042 | t via US Mail. | |
| Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650 283-1292 lindahiggins@zxibixco.com LINDA S. HIGGINS P.O. BOX 759 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94042 LINDA S HIGGINS | t via US Mail. | |
| Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITT BIGNATURE: | er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: | 15614588 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650 283-1292 lindahiggins@zxibixco.com LINDA S. HIGGINS P.O. BOX 759 MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94042 LINDA S HIGGINS /Linda S Higgins/ | t via US Mail. | |

source=3D60690192#page2.tif



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James R. Heidenreich, a citizen of the United States and residing at 28 Beacon Street, Marblehead, Massachusetts 01945, United States of America and Linda S. Higgins, a citizen of the United States and residing at 28 Beacon Street, Marblehead, Massachusetts 01945, United States of America, are the Inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "THREE DIMENSIONAL PHYSICAL MODEL FOR USE IN TEACHING, SHOWING, DISPLAYING UNDERSTANDING AND DISCUSSING INTEGRATED THINKING AND KNOWLEDGE ABOUT AN ARBITRARY PROBLEM", also identified as Attorney Docket Number 286969.133US1, the specification of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a provisional patent application on June 13, 2005 and has been assigned Serial Number 60/690,192.

WHEREAS, Zxibix, Inc., whose address is 28 Beacon Street, Marblehead, Massachusetts 01945, United States of America, which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration during the term of employment of Assignors by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as mutually agreed upon by Assignors and Assignee, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assignors' employment by Assignee and

PATENT REEL: 042792 FRAME: 0536

-1-

thereafter for reasonable compensation as mutually agreed upon by Assignors and Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of <u>Ulyust 2005</u> (Month/Year).

Jamy R. Heidenreich

On this 15^{-15} day of <u>August</u> 2005 (Month/Year), James R. Heidenreich, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

(ynthin Z.o WITNESS:

CYNTHIA L. LATHAM NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 12, 2007

CYNTHIA L. LATHAM

NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires July 12, 2007 PATENT

REEL: 042792 FRAME: 0537

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he | reunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of |
|---------------------------------|--|
| (Month/Year). | × |
| | Linda S. Higgins |

On this 15^{7h} day of AUgUST 2005 (Month/Year), Linda S. Higgins, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS: (YNHAZ.0

-2-

US1DOCS 5179312v1

RECORDED: 06/23/2017